

IT E M NO.8

COURT NO.1 2

S E C T I O N XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 4 2 0 1 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgment and order dated 2 0 / 0 5 / 2 0 0 8 in L P A No. 3 8 / 2 0 0 7 of The
HIGH COUR T OF DE L H I AT N. DE L H I)

INDI R A GANDH I AIR P O R T , T . D . I . K A R A UNION Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

UNION OF INDI A & O R S.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 1 4 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E D A L V E E R B H A N D A R I

HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E H A R J I T S I N G H B E D I

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vipin M. Benja mi n, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr T.S. Doabia, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Sunita Shar m a , Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Respondent No. 2 Mr. V.B. Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Kaila s h P a ndey, Adv.
Mr. Krish a n Ku m a r , Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Yasir Abbasi, Adv.

Respondent No. 5 Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.
Mr. Harvinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. B. B . Singh, Adv.

For Respondent No. 7 Mr. Jatinder Ku m a r , Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

2

The order dated 2 0 . 5 . 2 0 0 8 , passed by the High Court of
Delhi, indicates that the matter be listed on 1 7 th July, 2 0 0 8 for
final disposal. In this view of the matter, learned senior counsel
appearing for the petitioner seeks leave of the Court to withdraw
the Special Leave Petition in order to proceed before the High
Court. P e r m i s s i o n granted. The Special Leave Petition is,
accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

The interim order dated 2 3 . 5 . 2 0 0 8 , passed by this Court,
also stands vacated.

(Pardeep Ku m a r)

(Neeru Bal a Vij)

Court Master

Court Master