

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.12

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14201/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 20/05/2008 in LPA No. 38/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

INDIRA GANDHI AIRPORT, T.D.I. KARA UNION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vipin M. Benjamin, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Respondent No. 2 Mr. V.B. Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Yasir Abbasi, Adv.

Respondent No. 5 Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.
Mr. Harvinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent No. 7 Mr. Jatinder Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

2

The order dated 20.5.2008, passed by the High Court of Delhi, indicates that the matter be listed on 17th July, 2008 for final disposal. In this view of the matter, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks leave of the Court to withdraw the Special Leave Petition in order to proceed before the High Court. Permission granted. The Special Leave Petition is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

The interim order dated 23.5.2008, passed by this Court, also stands vacated.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master