

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14201/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 20/05/2008 in LPA No. 38/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

INDIRA GANDHI AIRPORT,T.D.I.KARA UNION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.B. Joshi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

This matter has already been dismissed as withdrawn and it has
been wrongly listed in today's list. Hence no orders are called for.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master